Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

5,982
1,364
3,140
1,478

Greenwood

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

28
7
21
562
191

13

42
24

14
2
23
586
296

39
15

13
4
19
571
260

27
24

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$31,870
$12,332
$77,678
$787,851
$193,495
$0

$9,424
$12,202
$1,090,698
$98,568

FY 2020
$2,314,118

FY 2021

$19,437
$6,997
$93,838
$1,449,425
$174,970
$0

$8,650
$26,472
$892,651
$62,791

FY 2021
$2,735,231

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$18,516
$5,579
$81,252
$1,722,377
$402,265
$0

$10,705
$26,474
$963,372
$113,098

FY 2022
$3,343,639



