

**Major Services** 

TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP)

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Energy Assistance General Assistance

**Family Preservation** 

Adoption Support

Reintegration/Foster Care

## Greenwood

	Pe	rsons Serv	ed	Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Ave monthly nore and	20	4.4	10	¢04.070	¢40,407	
Avg. monthly persons	28	14	13	\$31,870	\$19,437	\$18,516
Avg. monthly adults	7	2	4	\$12,332	\$6,997	\$5,579
Avg. monthly children	21	23	19	\$77,678	\$93,838	\$81,252
Avg. monthly persons	562	586	571	\$787,851	\$1,449,425	\$1,722,377
Persons	191	296	260	\$193,495	\$174,970	\$402,265
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	13	9	4	\$9,424	\$8,650	\$10,705
Persons	2	5	6	\$12,202	\$26,472	\$26,474
Avg. monthly children	42	39	27	\$1,090,698	\$892,651	\$963,372
Avg. monthly children	24	15	24	\$98,568	\$62,791	\$113,098
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$2,314,118	\$2,735,231	\$3,343,639

2019 Co	unty Population Estimates	
Populatio	on	
Under 20	)	
20-64		

				$\square$
				너님 것 나갈
Ц		┝	Ļ	╞┫┯┲┾┥┝┽┿┥
	⊢	┢╲╸	┙	╶╴┝┑┷┲┓┽┼┥
$\square$	பு		┣—	

65 & Over

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

5,982 1,364 3,140

1,478